Borough President, Donovan Richards

The c::t_y of New ‘yotﬁ
Batau9£ anu.zcn.s

Community Board 8
197-15 Hillside Avenue
Hollis, NY 11423-2126

Chairperson, Martha Taylor Telephone: (718) 264-7895

Fax: (718) 264-7910
Qn08@ch.nyc.gov
www.nyc.gov/queensch8

Date: Wednesday, March 10, 2021
Time: 7:30 p.m.

Deputy Borough President — Rhonda Binda

District Manager, Marie Adam-Ovide

https://zoom.us/j/91786972867?pwd=ZWtrd2txd3SMwK1ZTTCOHVIIHSGVJQT09

8.

9.

AGENDA

Elected Officials’ Announcements

Roll Call

Salute to the Flag

Approval of Minutes, February 10, 2021

Guest Speaker — Michael Barbosa, NYS Assistant Attorney General
e Protecting Our Communities Presentation and Q & A

Chairperson’s Report
District Manager’s Report
Max Weprin, Borough President’s Representative

Scott Solomon, City Planning Representative

10. Committee Report (s):

o Health Minute with Dr. Penny Stern —Health Committee Chair

11. Adjournment

7:30

7:40

7:43

7:45

7:50

8:05

7:55

8:00

8:05

8:10

8:15



