

## Chairperson, Martha Taylor

## The City of New York Borough of Queens

## **Community Board 8**

197-15 Hillside Avenue Hollis, NY 11423-2126 Telephone: (718) 264-7895 Fax: (718) 264-7910 Qn08@cb.nyc.gov www.nyc.gov/queenscb8



District Manager, Marie Adam-Ovide

Date: Wednesday, March 10, 2021

Time: 7:30 p.m.

## ${\bf https://zoom.us/j/91786972867?pwd=ZWtrd2txd3MwK1ZTTC9HVllHSGVJQT09} \\ {\bf AGENDA}$

1.	Elected Officials' Announcements	7:30
2.	Roll Call	7:40
3.	Salute to the Flag	7:43
4.	Approval of Minutes, February 10, 2021	7:45
5.	Guest Speaker – Michael Barbosa, NYS Assistant Attorney General  • Protecting Our Communities Presentation and Q & A	7:50
6.	Chairperson's Report	8:05
7.	District Manager's Report	7:55
8.	Max Weprin, Borough President's Representative	8:00
9.	Scott Solomon, City Planning Representative	8:05
10.	Committee Report (s):	8:10
o <b>Health Minute</b> with <i>Dr. Penny Stern</i> –Health Committee Chair		
11.	11. Adjournment	